Reebok JETIOO Reebok

REEBOKFITNESSEQUIPMENT.COM/PRODUCTSUPPORT  JET FUSE SERIES USERS' MANUAL JET FUSE SERIES




JET 100

USERS' MANUAL

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING - Read all instructions before using this treadmill. It is important your treadmill
receives regular maintenance to prolong its useful life. Failing to regularly maintain your
treadmill may void your warranty.

Danger-To reduce the risk of electric shock disconnect your treadmill from the electrical outlet
prior to cleaning and/or service work.

DO NOT USE AN EXTENSION CORD: DO NOT ATTEMPT TO DISABLE THE GROUNDED
PLUG BY USING IMPORPER ADAPTERS OR IN ANY WAY MODIFY THE CORD SET.

1) Install the treadmill on a flat level surface with access to correct voltage and frequency,
grounded outlet.

2) Do not operate treadmill on deeply padded, plush or shag carpet. Damage to both carpet
and treadmill may result.

3) Do not block the rear of the treadmill. Provide a minimum of 1 meter clearance between the
rear of the treadmill and any fixed object.

4) Place your unit on a solid, level surface when in use.

5) Never allow children on or near the treadmill.

6) When running, make sure the plastic clip is fastened on your clothing. It is for your safety,
should you fall or move too far back on the treadmill.

7) Keep hands away from all moving parts.

8) Never operate the treadmill if it has a damaged cord or plug.

9) Keep the cord away from heated surfaces.

10) Do not operate where aerosol spray products are being used or where oxygen is being
administered. Sparks from the motor may ignite a highly flammable environment.

11) Never drop or insert any object into any openings.

12) The treadmill is intended for in-home use only and not suitable for long time running.

13) To disconnect, turn all controls to the off position, remove the safety key, and then remove
the plug from the outlet.

14) The pulse sensors are not medical devices. Various factors, including the user’'s movement,
may affect the accuracy of heart rate readings. The pulse sensors are intended only as
exercise aids in determining heart rate trends in general.

15) Use handrails provided; they are for your safety.

16) Wear proper shoes. High heels, dress shoes, sandals or bare feet are not suitable for use
on your treadmill. Quality athletic shoes are recommended to avoid leg fatigue.

17) Allowed temperature: 5 to 40 degrees.

Remove the safety key after use to prevent unauthorized treadmill operation.

IMPORTANT ELECTRICAL INFORMATION

WARNING!

1) NEVER use a ground fault circuit interrupt (GFCI) wall outlet with this treadmill. Route the
power cord away from any moving part of the treadmill including the elevation mechanism
and transport wheels.

2) NEVER operate treadmill on Generator or UPS power supply.

3) NEVER remove any cover without first disconnecting AC power.

4) NEVER expose this treadmill to rain or moisture. This treadmill is not designed for use
outdoors, near a pool, or in any other high humidity environment.

IMPORTANT OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS

1) Insert the power plug into the socket directly.

2) The constant running time is less than 2 hours. Be sure to read the entire manual before
operating your machine.

3) Understand that changes in speed and incline do not occur immediately. Set your desired
speed on the computer console and release the adjustment key. The computer will obey
the command gradually.

4) Use caution while participating in other activities while walking on your treadmill; such as
watching television, reading, etc. These distractions may cause you to lose balance or stray
from walking in the Centre of the belt; which may result in serious injury.

5) In order to prevent losing balance and suffering unexpected injury, NEVER mount or
dismount the treadmill while the belt is moving. This unit starts with a very low speed.
Simply standing on the belt during slow acceleration is proper after you have learned to
operate this machine.

6) Always hold on to handrail while making control changes.

7) A safety key is provided with this machine. Remove the safety key will stop the walking belt
immediately; the treadmill will shut off automatically. Insert the safety key will reset the
display.

8) Do not use excessive pressure on console control keys. They are precision set to function
properly with little finger pressure.

9) This appliance is not intended for use by persons (including children) with reduced physical,
sensory or mental capabilities, or lack of experience and knowledge, unless they have been
given supervision or instruction concerning use of the appliance by a person responsible for
their safety, Children should be supervised to ensure that they do not play with the
appliance.

10) Please consult your doctor at first before running, if you have one of the following diseases:

a.Cardiopathy, hypertension, sugar diabetes, respiratory disease, smoking, and other
chronic diseases, complication disease.

b.If you are over 35 years old and heavier than common weight.

c.Women in pregnant or in breasting period.

11) Please stop exercising immediately and consult your doctor when you feel giddy, surfeit,
thorax ache or other symptoms.

12) Please drink adequate water after taking exercises on our treadmill for more than 20
minutes.

3 REEBOKFITNESSEQUIPMENT.COM



JETI100

USERS' MANUAL

Warning: Now here we suggest that you should consult with your physician or health professional Step 1-Preparation
before starting your workout, especially for the age up to 35 old or once-health problem people. We

take no responsible for any troubles or hurts if you don’t following our specification. Treadmill will be Open the top cover of carton box, get out all spare parts listed above, Collapse carton box

bottom cover and lay sides down before assembly.
carefully assembled and covered the motor shield, then connect to the power.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

When you open the carton, you will find the below spare parts:

™

A2 B04 B05

e

C16

Step 2-Upright tube assembly

Lift up the left upright tube (A06) with arrow direction.

Fix the left upright tube(A06) to the main frame (A02) with 1xbolt (E07) and 1xlock

E13 £20 E26 E32 washer (E32) ,1xbolt(E13) and 1xlock washer (E32) by using 5# Allen wrench(B05).
Repeat the same way to assemble the right upright tube (A07) to the main frame (A02).
Parts List:

Notice: Support the upright tube with hand to avoid falling down.

NO. DES. Specification Nos NO. DES. Specification |Nos.

A02 Main Frame 1 C16 | Right upright tube cover 1

Cross Wrench with screw

B04 driver S=13, 14, 15 1 D07 Safety key 1

BO5 54 Allen Wrench 5mm 1 E07 Bolt M8*50 2

Cco1 Console base 1 E13 Bolt M8*15 6

Cc03 Console back cover 1 E20 Bolt M5™12 9

co4 Console panel 1 E26 Screw ST4.2*12 4

C15| Left upright tube cover 1 E32 Lock Washer 8 8

Assembly tools:

5#Allen wrench 5mm 1pc
Cross wrench with screw driver S=13, 14, 15 1pc

Notice: Do not get through power before complete assembly

S REEBOKFITNESSEQUIPMENT.COM



JETI100

USERS' MANUAL

Step 3-Console set assembly Step 4-Console set to upright tubes assembly

Connect the middle signal wire (D04) port and bottom signal wire (D05) port first.

Connect the wire ports of console panel (C04) to the wire ports of console base (C01) first.
Please choose same color wire for port to port connection. For example, connect wire A-1
to A-1, repeat the connection of another 4 wires with the same way.

Fix the console panel (C04) to the console base (C01) with 5xbolt (E20) by using cross

screwdriver (B04). Fix the console set to the left upright tube (A06) and right upright tube (A07) with 4xbolt

Fix the console back cover (C03) to the console base (C01) with 4xscrew (E26) by using (E13) and 4x lock washer (E32) by using 5# Allen wrench (B05).

cross screwdriver (B04).

/

E26

7 REEBOKFITNESSEQUIPMENT.COM



JETI100

USERS' MANUAL

Step 5-Remove lock pin Step 7-Move the machine out of carton box and start use

Remove the locking pin (B12). After you finish the assembly of machine, move the machine our of carton box.

Before attempting to move the treadmill, please make sure that it has been properly folded.
To tilt; start by placing your hands at position A to support the top end of the treadmill, next
place one foot at position B to hold the bottom end of the treadmill steady, with your foot at
B, slowly begin tilting the top of the treadmill A downward towards the ground, once A
reaches a low enough point the wheels of the treadmill will become active.

To move; hold the top end of the treadmill A at a tilted position until the wheels can move
smoothly.

/

Step 6-Upright tube cover assembly

Fix the left upright tube cover (C15) to the main frame (A02) with 2xbolt (E20) by using
cross screwdriver (B04).

Repeat above step to assemble the right upright tube cover (C16) to the main frame (A02).

ﬁﬂach the safety key (D07)h

the magnet area of console
panel (C04).

Until you finish this step, you
can start use of the machine.

N _/

9. REEBOKFITNESSEQUIPMENT.COM



JETI100

USERS' MANUAL

FOLDING INSTRUCTIONS

Gace your hands at positi(m

A and lift up on the main
frame until the cylinder locks
into the tube.

Notice: When the cylinder
successfully locks into the
tube you will hear a clicking
sound.

N /

Fold Down:

6rasp the position A witﬁ

your hands then using your
foot lightly kick the cylinder
B and then press down on
the position A. Once the
main frame has been
pushed down it will
automatically continue to
steadily lower itself until it
reaches level ground.

Before running, please clip the safety key to your cloth.

For any emergency, please pull the safety key rope B, and the machine will stop.

Notice: Before lowering the
position A, ensures that the
space directly underneath it
is clear of any persons, pets
or objects.

N J

11. REEBOKFITNESSEQUIPMENT.COM



JETI100

USERS' MANUAL

GROUNDING METHODS OPERATION GUIDE

This product must be grounded. If there is any fault, grounding can reduce the risk of electric
shock. The plug of machine is equipped with grounding conductor, to ensure your safety;
please insert the plug into correct electrical outlet.

INCLINE PULSE

DANGER -Please follow all instruction of manual. Wrong operation may lead to

leakage of electricity. If you can not make sure the machine is grounded with right
way, please consult with professional electrical engineer. If you find the plug can
not match electrical outlet at home, please also consult with professional electrical
engineer, disassemble of plug is dangerous.

mez r—omE

#
BAprograms =1
L]

Grounding methods

GROUNDED o
OUTLET ‘{1
@ GEROUNDED
" T——QuTLET BOX

GRUOUNDING
FIN Ty

WINDOW DISPLAY:

1. “Speed “window: Under running mode, this window will show speed, the speed range is 1.0-16.0kph
(0.6-10mph).

2.” Time” window: Display running time. Display the exercise time positive direction clock from 0:
00-18:00 hours, when count to the end, the machine will not stop and count again from 0:00;When
count down, it will show from the setting time to 0:00, when down to 0:00 , the machine will stop
smoothly and show ‘ End’, and will enter into stand by mode.

3.” Distance” window: Under setting mode, press the “program” button, the window will display
“P1,P2,---- ,P14-P24-FAT; Under running mode, display the running distance positive direction clock
from 0.00-99.99, when up to 99.99, it will count again from 0; When count down, it will show from
setting data to 0; When down to 0, the machine will stop smoothly and show ‘ End’, enter into the stand
by mode after 5 seconds.

4.” Pulse/Calories” window: When the runner holds handle pulse with two hands, the system can
calculate the runner’s heart beat and window will display heart beat range from 50 to 200 beats/min
( this data is just for reference, can not be regarded as medical data).

Display runner’s calories. When display calories, it will count from 0.0 to 999, when up to 999, it will
count again from 0; when count down, it will count from the setting data to 0, when down to O, the

13.REEBOKFITNESSEQUIPMENT.COM



JETI100

USERS' MANUAL

machine will stop smoothly and show ‘ End ’, and enter into stand by mode after 5 seconds.

5.” Incline” window: Display inline value from level 0 to level 12.

6. MATRIX window: Under running mode, outer circle will show running track of 0.4kilometers
(0.25miles) and inside of running track will show the number of turns you have run. When you finish the
running of 400m, the machine will remind with sound of Bl and show the number of turns you have run.
Under program setting mode, this window will show program chart; Under time, distance and calories
count down mode, this window will show T (stand for time), D(stand for distance), C(stand for calories).

BUTTON FUNCTION:

1. “ PROGRAM ” button: Under stand by mode, press this button to choose the program from “0.00”.
“ P1-P2-P3-P4-P5.....P24-FAT”;Manual mode is default mode, and default speed is 1.0kph(0.6 mph);
“0.00” is manual mode, “P1-P24” are pre-set programs, FAT is body fat test function.

2. “MODE ” button: Press this button to choose ““0: 00”. “15: 00”. “1.00”. “50.0” circularly(0:00 is
manual mode, “15:00” is time counting down mode, “ 1.00 ” is distance counting down mode, “ 50.0 ” is
calories counting down mode).). When setting any mode, you can press speed +/- and incline +/- to set
the value, and press “START” to start the machine

3. “START” button: When the machine is plugged into electrical outlet and attaches with safety key,
press this button at any time to start the machine.

4. “STOP” button: This button has functions of PAUSE and STOP. Under running mode, press this
button, the machine will pause, and all data will be kept, matrix window will show “PAU”; Under pause
mode, if you press “START” button, the machine will continue to work. If you press “STOP” button again,
the machine will stop and all date recover to initial setting.

5. “SPEED +”, “SPEED -" button: Under setting mode, press this button to choose the value. When the
machine is running, press this button to adjust the speed, one press for 0.1kph or 0.1mph, if you press
this button and hole on over 0.5 seconds, the speed will be up or down continuously.

6. “INCLINE+". “INCLINE-" Button: Under setting mode, press this button to choose the value. When the
machine is running, press this button to adjust the incline, one press for 1 section of incline, if you press
this button and hole on over 0.5 seconds, the incline will be up or down continuously.

7.SPEED: “4-8-12-16kph (3-5-7-10mph)” are shortcut buttons, you can press these buttons to set
speed quickly. Under kph mode, will show 4-8-12-16/kph, under mph mode, will show 3-5-7-10mph.
8.”INCLINE: “3-6-9-12” are shortcut buttons, you can press these buttons to set incline quickly.

9.”FAN”: You can open or close the fan by pressing fan buttonﬂ.

10. MP3 function: You can connect your mobile phone with MP3 wire to play music, choose music and
adjust the volume of music by your mobile phone buttons.

11. USB function:

JHd

11.1:’USB slot” :You can insert USB to this slot and play the music, you can also charge your
mobile phone or tablet device with connection of USB wire to this slot.

11.2"VOLUME+, VOLUME-" “PREVIOUS SONG”’NEXT SONG” buttons E: Use to
control the volume of USB music, and use to choose the songs of USB.

| PrRE [ long press of this button, you can reduce the volume of music. For short press of this button,
you can return to previous song.

| nExT [0e long press of button, you can increase the volume of music. For short press of this button, you

can turn to the next song.

Notice: MP3 and USB music can not display music at the same time. MP3 is not available until USB is
pulled out.

12. Headphone jackn:lf you insert your headphone to this jack, the voice from USB and MP3 will
transfer to headphone.

HOW TO TRANSFER BETWEEN KPH TO MPH

Under standby mode, insert safety key, press SPEED + and INCLINE + buttons together and hold on
about 5 seconds until you hear one sound of Bi, and then you can finish the transfer between kph and
mph.

LUBRICATION REMIND FUNCTION

This machine has lubrication remind function. After every total running distance of 300km (188miles),
your treadmill needs to be maintained with oil. The system will remind with sound of “BI-BI-BI” for every
10 seconds, and TIME window will show “OIL". This means that your treadmill needs to be lubricated
with oil. Please read the user’s manual first, and add the oil to the middle part of running board. After
you finishing lubrication, please hold on “STOP” button for 3 seconds, and the system warning sound of
“BI-BI-BI” will disappear.

START-UP QUICKLY:

1. Open the power switch, insert the safety key to the magnet are of console.

2. Press “STATR” button, the system will enter into 3 seconds count down, and make sound of BI-BI-BI,
the MATRIX window will display count down value of 3-2-1, and then the machine will run with speed of
1kph(0.6mph).

3. After start-up, you can press “SPEED+”, “SPEED -” buttons to adjust the speed of machine, and
press “INCLINE +” ”INCLINE -” buttons to adjust the incline of machine.

THE OPERATION OF EXERCISE PROCESS:

1. Press “SPEED -” will reduce the running speed.

. Press “SPEED +” will increase the running speed.

. Press “INCLINE-" will reduce the incline section.

. Press “INCLINE+” will increase the incline section.

. Press speed shortcut button will adjust speed accordingly.
. Press incline shortcut button will adjust incline accordingly.

. Press “STOP” will stop the machine.
. When you hold the hand pulse by both hand, the computer will show the user’s pulse value after 5
seconds.

0N O OO B~ WN

15 REEBOKFITNESSEQUIPMENT.COM



JETI100

USERS' MANUAL

MANUAL MODE: P4 SPEED 8 |10 |11 12| 12 11 10 10 9 8
1.Under standby mode, press START button, the treadmill will run with the speed of 1.0kph(0.6mph), INCLINE 1 2 2] 3 1 2 2 2 2 1
and incline of 0. The other windows will show value from 0 with positive direction, press “SPEED+”, P5 SPEED 6 [10|12] 9 | 1M 8 12 7 9 | 3
“SPEED-" to change the speed, press “INCLINE+", “INCLINE -"to change the incline; INCLINE 1 21413 2 2 4 5 2 1
2. Under standby mode, press “MODE” button to enter time count down, the TIME window will PG SPEED 2 8 |6 |10 ] 10 9 11 8 5 3
display“15:00” and glittering. Press “SPEED+”, “SPEED-", “INCLINE+”, “INCLINE —* to set the time INCLINE 2 2 13| 2 3 4 5 6 5 3
you need. The setting range is 5:00-99:00 p7 SPEED 2 6 |79 7 9 6 5 4 2
3.Under Time setting mode, press “ MODE “ button to enter into distance count down, the DISTANCE INCLINE 4 5|66 9 9 10 12 6 3
window will display “1.00” and glittering. Press “SPEED+”, “SPEED-", “INCLINE+”, “INCLINE -“ to set Ps SPEED 2 4 (6] 8 7 8 9 6 4 2
the distance you need. The setting range is 0.50—99.90. INCLINE 3 54| 4 3 4 4 3 3 2
4. Under Distance setting mode, press “MODE” button to enter into calories count down, the CAL SPEED 2 4 | 5] 7 6 5 8 6 3 2
window will display “50.0’ and glittering. Press “SPEED+”, “SPEED-", “INCLINE+”, “INCLINE —* to P9 INCLINE 3 5 | 3| 4 2 3 4 2 3 2
set the calories you need. The setting range is 10.0-999. SPEED 21 351 3 3 5 3 6 3 3
5. Choose one of above count down mode and make setting, press “START” button to start up, the P10 INCLINE 41 4136 7 8 8 6 3 3
treadmill will run after 3 seconds, press “SPEED+”, “SPEED-", “INCLINE+", “INCLINE —* to adjust SPEED 2 5 | 81|10 6 9 5 3 2 2
the speed and the incline; press “STOP” button, the treadmill will stop. P11 INCLINE 1 35 8 10 7 6 3 2 3
P12 SPEED 2 515 4 4 6 4 2 3 4
INNER INSTALL PROGRAM INCLINE 3| 567129 [ 1 1 | 6| 3
Press “PROGRAM” button, DISTANCE window will display 24 programs, you can choose any program P13 SPEED 2 7 14| 7 8 9 4 5 3 2
from 24. After you make choice of favorable program, the TIME window is glittering, and show time of INCLINE 5 6 [ 6| 4 6 S 8 9 4 2
10:00. Press “SPEED+”, “SPEED-", “INCLINE+". “INCLINE —* to set the exercise time you need. Press P14 SPEED |2 |6 |54 | 8 |6 | 5 | 2 |3]|3
p ” o . INCLINE 5 6 | 5] 8 4 5 5 10 6 3
START” button to start the program you have chosen. Each program can be divided to be 10 sections, SPEED 5 6 151 a 3 . 5 3 3 5
each SeCtIOI'.l e?<er.0|se time=setting ‘flme./10. When machine enter into the next r.1ew sectlon., will make 3 P15 INCLINE 3 4 151 6 3 5 5 6 4 3
sound of “Bi-Bi-Bi, the speed and incline will work as per default setting of this new section. You can o1 SPEED 5 5 |71 5 8 6 5 5 4 5
press “SPEED+”, “SPEED-", “INCLINE+”, “INCLINE —* to change the speed and incline value during INCLINE 1 5 6] 8 12 9 10 9 5 3
the working period of this section. When machine enter into the next new section, will work as per SPEED 2 5 | 6| 7 8 9 8 5 3 4
default speed and incline of new section. When the machine finish the working of whole program, will P17 INCLINE 3 5 | 6 8 6 5 8 7 5 3
make 3 sound of “Bi-Bi-Bi* and stop, screen will show “END”, the machine will enter into standby mode P18 SPEED 2 315]| 6 8 6 9 6 5 2
after 5 seconds. INCLINE 5 715 8 6 5 9 10 6 2
P19 SPEED 3 7 16| 5 9 7 6 3 5 2
PROGRAM EXERCISE CHART INCLINE | 3 [5]|6]8 | 5 |6 | 5 | 12 |8 |3
Each program can be divided to be 10 sections and work with equal time, each section has default P20 SPEED S| r7r|9f10] M 12 10 8 o 2
speed and incline. INCLINE 2 > |67 6 o 8 6 3 2
Below is program exercise charge for kph. P21 SPEED 3 61817 9 10 5 8 3 2
INCLINE 3 6 | 8] 9 9 6 8 10 6 3
P22 SPEED 3 518] 6 9 10 8 12 6 3
PROGRAM EXERCISE CHART INCLINE 2 |6 |8[10] 12 | 10 | 12 8 | 5|2
Setting time/10=working time of each section P23 SPEED S5 ]9]|1M| 12 8 6 o 3 2
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 INCLINE 2 6 8 | 10 9 7 8 10 6 3
P1 SPEED 2 4 3| 4 3 5 4 2 5 3 P24 SPEED 3 8 |10 11 12 10 10 8 5 3
INCLINE 1 21313 1 2 2 3 2 2 INCLINE 3 6 18] 9 10 12 9 6 3 2

P2 SPEED 2 6 | 7| 8 3 6 8 7 5 2

INCLINE 1 2 13] 3 2 2 3 4 2 2

P3 SPEED 3 8 13| 8 5 9 5 9 12 | 6

INCLINE 1 3157 9 10 8 6 5 2

17 REEBOKFITNESSEQUIPMENT.COM



JETI100

USERS' MANUAL

Below is program exercise charge for mph. P99 SPEED 18131 56 |37 56 | 6.2 5 75 (37118
PROGRAM EXERCISE CHART INCLINE 2 6 8 [ 10| 12 10 12 8 5 2
Setting time/10=working time of each section P23 SPEED 1831|5668 | 7.5 5 3.7 31 |18 1.2
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 INCLINE 2 6 8 | 10 9 7 8 10 6 3
P1 SPEED 12(25(18 (25| 1.8 | 3.1 2.5 12 (31]18 P24 SPEED 18| 5 |6.2|168| 75 | 6.2 6.2 5 31118
INCLINE 1 2 3 3 1 2 2 3 2 2 INCLINE 3 6 8 9 10 12 9 6 3 2
P2 SPEED 12137 (43]| 5 1.8 | 3.7 5 43 (31112
INCLINE | 1 |2 13 13} 2 |2 | 3 | 4 |2]2 RANGE OF SPECIFICATION:
P3 SPEED 181 5 (18] 5 31| 56 3.1 56 |75 37
INCLINE 1131517 9 10 8 6 5 | 2 Initial | Initial Data Set Range Display Range
P4 |§zﬁﬁz ? 6; 6;3 755 71'5 6;3 6; 6; ‘26 f TIME(MIN:SECOND)| 0:00 10:00 5:00-99:00 0:00 —99:59
SPEED 371621751561 68 5 75 23 | 561 18 SPEED(KPH) 0.0 1.0kph 1.0-16.0kph 1.0-16.0kph
P5 SPEED(MPH) 0.0 0.6mph | 0.6-10mph 0.6-10mph
INCLINE 1 2 4 3 2 2 4 5 2 1 |NCL|NE(LEVEL) 0 0 0-12 0-12
PG SPEED 12| 5 [37|62)|62 |56 | 68 | 5 |31)|18 DISTANCE(KM/MILE) 0 1.00 0.50-99.90 0.00 —99.99
INCLINE | 2 2|3 ]2] 3 | 4] 5 6 |53 PULSE(HYPO/MIN) | P N/A N/A 50-200
INCLINE 4 5 6 6 9 9 10 12 6 3
o8 SPEED [12]25[37[ 5 [ 43| 5 [ 56 [ 37 [25][12 BODY FAT TEST:
INCLINE 351414 3 4 4 3 3 | 2 Under stand by mode, press “ PROGRAM” button continuously until you find FAT, press “MODE” button
P9 SPEED [12/25/31)43)|37 31| 5 | 37 |18]12 to enter the choice of F-1. F-2. F-3. F-4. F-5 ( F-1 SEX, F-2 AGE, F-3 HEIGHT, F-4 WEIGHT, F-5 BODY
INCLINE 3 [ 5]13]14]2 3 4 2 3 12 FAT TEST ).Press “SPEED+”. “SPEED -” to set the value from F-1 to F4 ( Please take the following
P10 SPEED 1.2118(31|18]| 1.8 | 31 1.8 37 18|18 chart as reference). After you finish the setting from F-1 to F-4, press “MODE” button to enter F-5, hold
INCLINE 4 | 4]13]6 7 8 8 6 3] 3 your hands to the hand pulse area of machine, the window will display your body fat value after 3
P11 SPEED 12131 5 |62| 3.7 | 56 | 3.1 18 [1.2[1.2 seconds. The body fat value is a reference for the relationship of height and weight, is available for both
INCLINE 1 3 15| 8| 10 7 6 3 2 3 male and female. Ideal fat value is between 20-25, if this value is under 19, it means you are too thin. If
P12 SPEED 1213131125 25 | 3.7 2.5 1.2 (18] 25 this value is between 25 and 29, it means you are overweight. If this value is over 30, it means you are
INCLINE 3151|6712 9 11 11 6 | 3 obese. (The data is just for reference, can not be regarded as medical data.)
P13 SPEED 1.2(43(25]|43 5 5.6 2.5 3.1 18112
INCLINE 5 | 616|416 5 8 9 4 | 2 F-1 Sex 01 male | 02 female
b1 SPEED [12]37[31]25] 5 [37] 31 | 12 [18]18 Fo Age 10-99
INCLINE | 6 | 6 | 518 | 415 1] 5 | 10 ]6]3 F-3 Height 100-200CM(40-80INCH)
P15 SPEED 12137131125 5 4.3 3.1 1.8 1.8 1.2 Fa Weight 20-150KG(44-330LB)
INCLINE 3 4 5 6 3 5 5 6 4 3 EAT =19 Under weight
516 SPEED [1.2[31[43]31] 5 [37 ] 31 | 12 [25[12 iy AT 2025 Normal weight
INCLINE 1 5 6 8 12 9 10 9 5 3 FAT =(26---29) Overweight
P17 SPEED 12|31|37|43| 5 | 56| 5 31 | 18|25 FAT =30 Obesity
INCLINE 3 5 6 8 6 5 8 7 5 3
P18 SPEED 1.2 (183137 5 3.7 5.6 37 | 3112 SAFETY LOCK FUNCTION:
INCLINE 5 r1518 6 5 9 10 6 2 Under any mode, if you pull away the safety key, the machine will stop. The window will show “---" with
P19 SPEED 18143)37)31) 56 | 4.3 3.7 18 [31]12 reminding sound of Bi-Bi-Bi. The machine can not work until safety key is inserted back.
INCLINE 3 5 6 8 5 6 5 12 8 3
P20 SPEED 18(43(56|6.2| 6.8 [ 7.5 6.2 5 31112
INCLINE 2 5 6 7 6 5 8 6 3 2
P21 SPEED 18 (37| 5 (43| 56 | 6.2 3.1 5 181112
INCLINE 3 6 8 9 9 6 8 10 6 3

19. REEBOKFITNESSEQUIPMENT.COM



JETI100

USERS' MANUAL

POWER SAVE FUNCTION:

The machine is with energy saving function. Under stand by mode, at the state of waiting for operation,
if without any operation, the saving on power function will be available after 10 minutes, the display will
be closed up. You can press any button to turn on the display.

TURN OFF:
Switch off the power: You can switch off the power to stop the treadmill, which won’t be damaged at any

time.

CAUTION:

1.We recommend that you maintain a slow speed at the beginning of a session and hold on to the
handrails until you become comfortable and familiar with the treadmill.

2.Attach the magnet end of the safety pulling rope to the computer and also attach the clip of the safety
pulling rope to your clothing.

3.To end your workout safely, press the STOP button or pull out the safety pulling rope, then the
treadmill will stop immediately.

EXERCISE INSTRUCTIONS

1. THE WARM UP PHASE

This stage helps get the blood flowing around the body and the muscles working properly. It will also
reduce the risk of cramp and muscle injury. It is advisable to do a few stretching exercises as shown
below. Each stretch should be held and count to approximately 30 seconds, do not force or jerk your
muscles into a stretch - if it hurts, STOP.

2. THE EXERCISE PHASE

This is the stage where you put the effort in. After regular use, the muscles in your legs will become
Stronger. Work to you but it is very important to maintain a steady tempo throughout. The rate of work
should be sufficient to raise your heart beat into the target zone.

This stage should last for a minimum of 12 minutes although most people start at about 15-20 minutes.

3. THE COOL DOWN PHASE

This stage is to let your Cardio-vascular System and muscles wind down. This is a repeat of the warm
up exercise e.g. reduce your tempo, continue for approximately 5 minutes. The stretching exercises
should now be repeated, again remembering not to force or jerk your muscles into the stretch.

As you get fitter you may need to train longer and harder. It is advisable to train at least three times a

week, and if possible space your workouts evenly throughout the week

Reebok

To tone muscle while on your treadmill you will need to have the resistance set quite high. This will put
more strain on our leg muscles and may mean you cannot train for as long as you would like. If you are
also trying to improve your fitness you need to alter your training program. You should train as normal
during the warm up and cool down phases, but towards the end of the exercise phase you should
increase resistance, making your legs work harder than normal. You may have to reduce your speed to

keep your heart rate in the target zone.

The important factor here is the amount of effort you put in. The harder and longer you work the more
calories you will burn. Effectively this is the same as if you were training to improve your fitness, the
difference is the goal.

MAINTENANCE

Reasonable cleaning/lubrication should be made to extend the life time of this unit. Performance is
maximized when the belt and deck are kept as clean as possible.

WARNING: THE BELT/DECK FRICTION MAY PLAY A MAJOR ROLE IN THE FUNCTION AND LIFE OF YOUR
TREADMILL AND THAT IS WHY WE RECOMMEND YOU CONSTANTLY LUBRICATE THIS FRICTION POINT TO
PROLONG THE USEFUL LIFE OF YOUR TREADMILL. FAILING TO DO THIS MAY VOID YOUR WARRANTY.

WARNING: UNPLUG POWER CORD BEFORE MAINTENANCE.

WARNING: STOP TREADMILL BEFORE FOLDING.

AFTER EACH USE
After each use, clean and inspect, following these steps:

1) Turn off the treadmill with the on/off switch, and then unplug the power cord at the wall
outlet.

2) Wipe down the running belt, deck, motor cover, and console casing with a damp cloth.
Never use solvents, as they can cause damage to the treadmill.

3) Inspect the power cord.

4) Make sure the power cord is not underneath the treadmill or in any other area where it can
become pinched or cut.

5) Check the tension and alignment of the running belt. Make sure that the treadmill belt will
not damage any other components on the treadmill by being misaligned.

21. REEBOKFITNESSEQUIPMENT.COM



JETI100

USERS' MANUAL

GENERAL CLEANING

1) Use a soft, damp cloth to wipe the edge of the belt and the area between the belt edge
and frame. A mild soap and water solution along with a nylon scrub brush will clean the
top of the textured belt. This task should be done once a month. Allow to dry before
using.

2) On a monthly basis, vacuum underneath your treadmill to prevent dust build up. Once a
year, you should remove the black motor shield and vacuum out dirt that may
accumulate.

GENERAL CARE

1) Check parts for wear before use.

2) Pay particular attention to the fixing knobs and make sure they are tight.
3) Always replace the mat if worn and any other defective parts.

4) If in doubt do not use the treadmill and contact our helpline.

TAKE CARE TO PROTECT CARPETS AND FLOOR in case of leakages. This product is a
machine that contains moving parts which have been greased / lubricated and could leak.

HOW TO CHECK THE RUNNING BELT FOR PROPER LUBRICATION:
1. Disconnect the main power supply.
2. Fold the treadmill up into the storage position.
3. Feel the back surface of the running belt.

If the surface is slick when touched, then no further lubrication is needed.

If the surface is dry to the touch, apply a suitable silicone lubricant.

We recommend you use a silicone based spray to lubricate your Treadmill. This can be

purchased from your local sports store.

RUNNING BOARD LUBRICATION

The treadmill is equipped with lubricated running board, which needs constant maintenance. The

friction between running board and running belt has a great effect on the treadmills’ e life. We

recommend lubrication of the deck every 3 months. If you use your treadmill 3-5 times per week,

then lubricate more frequently (6-8 weeks advised). The steps are as follows:

a) Cut off the power

b) At the back of the running deck(opposite the computer end)on both of the side rails there is an
Allen head bolt.

c) Turn these bolts anti-clockwise five full turns to release the belt tension.

d) Lift the edge of the treadmill running belt by approximately 30 to 40 cm from the front roller.

e) Apply 10ml of oil to the underside of the running belt from front to back.

f) Lower the running belt and re-tighten the Allen head bolts to set tension.

g) Power treadmill to 10kmh/6mph for 5-10 minutes.

h) Wipe away any excess oil.

i) Repeat if necessary.

Running belt

Running board

IDENTIFICATION WAYS FOR THE DEGREE OF TIGHTNESS OF RUNNING
BELT AND MOTOR BELT.

When the running belt skips, please follow the steps as follows to make sure which belt needs to
be adjusted, running belt or motor belt.

a) Cut off power, screw off the bolt on cover of protection. Then take down the protecting cover
from the treadmill

b) Turn the speed to be around 3kph, step on the running belt by pressure and try your best to
make the running belt stop. If running belt stops, together with the front roll, but the motor still runs,
under this condition, it means the motor belt needs to be adjusted.

¢) Turn the speed to be around 3kph, step on the running belt by pressure and try your best to
make the running belt stop. If running belt stops, but front roll still runs, under this condition, it
means the running belt needs to be adjusted.

23 REEBOKFITNESSEQUIPMENT.COM



JETI100

USERS' MANUAL

DO NOT OVERTIGHTEN THE RUNNING BELT. This may cause reduced motor performance and

CENTER THE RUNNING BELT: EXPLODED DRAWING

(=]
o

E20

excessive roller wear.

TO CENTER WALRUNNING BELT:

o Place treadmill on a level surface

e Run treadmill with speed of 6kmh/3.5 mph.

o |f the belt move to the right, turn the right adjusting bolt quarter circle with clockwise, if the belt does
not run to central position, adjust again.(Picture A)

e |f the belt move to the left, turn the left adjusting bolt quarter circle with clockwise, if the belt does not

run to central position, adjust again.(Picture B)

/. PIC A N 4 PIC B N\

Picture A If the belts move to the RIGHT Picture B If the belts move to the LEFT

WARNING: ALWAYS UNPLUG THE TREADMILL FROM THE ELECTRICAL
OUTLET BEFORE CLEANING OR SERVICING THE UNIT.

25 REEBOKFITNESSEQUIPMENT.COM



JETI100

USERS' MANUAL

PARTS LIST

08
07

No. | Part description Remark Qty | No. | Partdescription Remark Qty
A01 | base frame 1 Do2 | control board 1
A02 | main frame 1 Do3 | top signal wire 1
A03 | incline bracket 1 D04 | Middle signal wire 1
A04 | console bracket 1 Dos | bottom signal wire 1
AO05 | pulse bracket 2 Dos | pulse button 2
A06 | left upright tube 1 Do7 | safety key 1
A07 | right upright tube 1 Dog | AC single wire 200mm blue 1
A08 | motor bracket 1 Dog | AC single wire 200mm brown 2
BO1 | front roller 1 D10 | AC single wire 350mm brown 1
B02 | back roller 1| D11 | AC single wire 350mm blue 1
B03 | cylinder 1 D12 | grounding wire 1
cross wrench with screw 1 power wire 1
B04 | driver D13
B0O5 | 5# Allen wrench 1 D14 | power socket 1
B06 [ bushing 4 D15 | on-off button 1
B0O7 | transport wheel bushing 4 D16 overload protector 1
B08 | speaker net 1 D17 | mMagnet ring 1
B09 | pulse steel plate 4 D18 | magnet core 1
B10 [ spring plate 2 D19 | incline motor 1
B11 | strengthened tube 1 D20 | DC motor 1
B12 | locking pin 1 D21 | running board 1
B13 | belt hook 2 D22 | speaker 2
B14 | hide board 2 D23 | audio board 1
C01 | console base 1 D24 | USB board 1
C02 | console bottom cover 1 D25 | volume control board 1
C03 | console back cover 1 D26 | console panel sticker 1
C04 [ console panel 1 D27 | function button sticker 1
console panel bottom 1 filter 1
C05 | cover D28
CO06 | left water bottle 1 D29 | inductance 1
CO07 | right water bottle 1 D30 | speed sensor 1
C08 | pulse top cover 2 Eoq | nut M6 2
C09 | pulse bottom cover 2 Eo2 | nut M8 6
C10 | handle bar 2 | Eo3 |nut M10 6
C11 | decoration strip i 1 Eo4 | Polt M10*60 L20 1
C12 | decoration strip ii 1 Eos | bolt M10*45 L15 1
c13 :ﬁgdle bar decoration 9 co6 bolt M10°30 L15 )
C14 | motor top cover 1 Eo7 | bolt M8*50 L15 4
C15 | left upright tube cover 1 Eog | bolt M8*50 L20 2
C16 | right upright tube cover 1 Eog | bolt M8*45 L20 5
C17 | back end cover 1 E10 | bolt M8*40 L20 2
C18 | left side rail 1 E11 bolt M8*30 L15 1
C19 | right side rail 1 | 12 | Polt M8*20 4
C20 | plastic holder 1 | E13 [ bolt M8*15 8
C21 | button board 1 | E14 | bolt M8*45 1

27 REEBOKFITNESSEQUIPMENT.COM




JETI100

USERS' MANUAL

C22 | cushion 2 g15 | bolt M8*35 1
C23 | air cushion 4 |16 | Dot M6*55 3
L : TROUBLE SHOOTING
C25 | volume control button 1 g1g | Polt M6*25 8
base of volume control bolt N . . o
C26 | button T | E19 M5*16 4 1. There is no display on screen after the machine is connected to the power source:
1 bolt M5*12 11 ,
Lol T E20 | - a: Please check the overload button, if the overload protector button bounce, please press
C28 | fan guide 1 | 21 | bolt M5*8 15
C29 | fan axis 1 g2 | screw ST4.2*40 4 this button;
EVA pad of running screw *

C30 | board T | E2s ST4.230 4 b: Please make sure the power source, overload protector, control board are connected
C31_| EVA pad 2 | E24 | Screw ST4.2°25 4 well
C32 | running belt 1 E25 | Screw ST4.2*20 2 ’
C33 | motor bottom cover 1 E26 | screw ST4.2*12 54 c: Please make sure the wire from the control board to the computer board are well

i 4 screw ST4.2*12 23
C34 | black cushion E27 i connected.
C35 | blue cushion 2 E28 | Screw ST2.9*8 35
C36 | blue cushion 2 E29 | Screw ST2.9%6

i 4 screw ST3.5%12 . . .
C37_| plastic pad E30 2.E01 display: Failure of signal from computer board to the control board.
C38 | motor belt 1 E31 | washer 6 . | o
C39 | transport wheel 2 | g3 [ washer ¢8 14 a: Please check the wire from the control board to the computer board, if the wire is broken,
i washer
C40 | adjustable wheel 2 E33 . ¢10 2 please change a new one.
C41 | ring-shape wire plug 2 E34 | SPring washer 8 6 . . .
c42 | flat foot pad 4 E3s | flat washer 8 11 b: Failure of signal transfer to computer board, electronic parts of computer board may be
; big washer

C43 | cone-shape cushion 1 |Ese |79 10 8 damaged, change a new computer board;
Do1 | computer board 1

3. EO2 display: Anti-explosion protect or motor problem

a: Please make sure wires from motor are well connected; If there is no problem with wire
connection, please change a new motor.

b: Please check if there is bad smell from the control board, if the IGBT of control board is
damaged, please change a new control board;

c: Please make sure the voltage is in normal condition.

4.E03 display: No signal

a: If the EO3 appears after running of 5 to 8 seconds, this is the failure of signal, please
check the connection of sensor is well. If it is not connected well, please connect again. If
the sensor does not work well, change a new sensor;

b: The signal failure of control board, please change a new one;

5.E04 display: The failure of incline

a: Please check the signal wire of incline motor is well connected;

29 REEBOKFITNESSEQUIPMENT.COM



JETI100

USERS' MANUAL

b: Please check the AC wire of incline motor is connected to the right slot;

c: Please check the wire of incline motor, change a new wire or a new incline motor.

d: Please change a new control board;

e: If all wires are connected right way, please reset the button on the control board and

start again.

6.E05 display: Over load current protect

a: May be the current is too strong, the system protect itself, please restart the machine.

b: May be a part of the machine is locked and result in the motor stop, please add the oil to
the machine and restart.

c: Please check if there is bad smell from the motor, if yes, please change a new motor;

d: Please check if there is bad smell from control board, if yes, please change a new

control board;

7. Can not start the machine: After press the start button, the time is counting, but the
motor can not work, and there is no error code display on screen.

a: Please check the wires of motor are well connected;

b: Please check the safety pipe on the control board, if it is damaged, change a new one.
c: Please check the IGBT on the control board, if it is damaged, change a new IGBT or a

new control board.

31. REEBOKFITNESSEQUIPMENT.COM



Z2BA

R FIA A B i N B L R ARRCE AR, TR IR AT L o A1 T 8L

ZHTEHAD 0L P RS B SGE BB P AL P R R A &

SR AR RARILE T

VI UGN RRR P 2 B, IO 32 6 v A4 1 16 2 A R A4 e fe e e A PR DL 75 205556 I L ™ i o
PRI AN R AR 0 2 45 A% Bt T I % 2 SR s A8 I R I AR 68 L UL 7™ i o S0 SRR DA R
SRR TR B2, 1R A A BURAR L B

2 ENZIERE SRR LR A IER RS B 2 S F SR SR SRR IAT DL
R, WZIEIRES: MR M OBkRE. FPRER. SKE SHEICEL.
Bah A L ARG G, FEARSRSR S RITE 55 20 SR AE g e A il !

KPP E R TP H B, HEHERAEMEE. SR ERE . H RSP
Wi A 20001000mm K2 BIERAGZ X, Bl niE%E.

4.8 EH A TG BT R KRBSMBAMHE b 18301l a8 LR 8 s Pl

5.7 AR A, &R RN T LG

6. B I 0K 2 BT SR MR SL AR H CARR o ZEPOIFR— B BFREARBT,
BB L ZE IR BRI UL, PR FRMRT SRR L, WWBIT iy, Mg
LHLAMU Bk -

TAZHTF IR BN BB ALRIZ SR, FERLE BAEATALE A AV BkYE T E /N
o

8. QI HL R 2% A S A A IR AN B O\ FLIRUS S B L. ORI B IR . 1R LG 55
B P TFR KM, Bhr %280 K.

ET *
__ Reebok

9. BL7= B AN I AE R K B ROR RE R BRSBTS B gl b bl JEE 48 7 A iy K AE T RE 2
5168 R R o

10 DB AS A RSP S ! 7% R 2 RO Bon BERBE, LR RS e E iz 3h
o MO BRERRE BN B BUE OO A BT 2 TS s B B LR A S

L1AF R i I EORAE R - SR RTIE R AT A IR 2L BRI A e 28R ™
RAADER ZUR ERE, RO M Z BRI X7 b Bl TR I R BRI A ik
KR, BI2ZhINAWTEIR A 7 fh i 5 R R I L5 ks gl o 18 i R AL )8 58 2R DR HiAS AT
FHE A o

12,7 S R 5 il AR B, Qs sl B sl AEEFRAMBARNR, TSI AR
EBE ARG mGAE. TR B B A E A ML Lisg).

13.7 T 5 2 40 °C WIS FEM . ERH A EA L 110KG.

14 g6 ARG AR Y

154128 R AB N 7= MR 55 20/, DARHLAG 150 o 20 ZE AT A A B & T T s TR
TN

16. 067 A BB N K EME ! A REHVERG L ATE -

33 REEBOKFITNESSEQUIPMENT.COM



ET *
__ Reebok

HERETA 4315

TEAEBILG LR EE, fTTERM, STUERNEH LT84

™

BOA B05 ‘ o1 03

1. K L7 K LA N\ A B B P e

2.4 LA HLRT 5 55 0 H- A0 BB AT o A7 A S I TR)AS RS 2/ I o

3. TR BT LI, B A AL R AR LB A TR E AT R R AT

BEREERRED FRBOE, Bah B, BAGkT R - y @QEm \\
C15 Cl16 DO7 EO7
4 AEHIBHL FIEZEE, WM N, P, —EEEERL. HNXEBIMIEDS _
P TR A L, AT 5 A A 22 0 o O B B3, T 2 X2 B3 A o &
5. B 11 R e 0% % A R AMG S, AR I — R A S E TRk, M EA L Ll Ll
FiEZhE, FMRAGNA b, SEETFFIRAS, WEIUEST, DUEMRKRAERA [, 1818
o N B
SRBE IS Z 5 38 7 5 0 T B 5 e e Tal T e o i
6.0 L T RIS FIBRE R, AR, HHUH—RFIERT, 5 LR, A02 EARA L] [c16 A L
B0O4 B+EHTF S=13. 14, 15| 1 D07 FAH 1
7.7 PR R ABIRR, IR TR AU B A . RRLEE bR RS | BOS|  S#MAMIRT 5mm 1| [E07| mosarmsisr M8*50 2
Co1 HL T4 1 E13| W R SLIBET M8*15 6
PR R B A R, Wi TS, MNP S BfEE. co3 INFa 1 E20|  FopfnslagsT M5*12 9
C04 B~ TH AR A1 1 E26| +il =k 5 BT ST4.2*12 4
8. HL T e hIMT I B B A RS B , 8 P P22 A0 B TSR o SRy A S4B 0 i o C15 SRy 1| [Es2|  mEmenzm 8 8
B R B R R R
9.7 RN o NS RIALE , WARTERALE RSB, W ZHETH:
RAESEN LTI o N\ 45 AE 32 W3 S#HAAHRF Smm  1pc
10. PR 2 s W 7L 300 0 30 £ RELAE B BB L b3 2 I 565 ) R i o WHFHRTF S=13. 14, 15 1pc

11.385) b Iz 3 Ja i i 2 % K AR SEAR K 23 I 2K o

35 REEBOKFITNESSEQUIPMENT.COM



ET *
__ Reebok

FI1

/4%%%%2&# (Co1) —%Eﬁ?\

FKHRAMF (CO4) ML

4 R

TIOTRAER, WA E 404

(A02) , FPKIC-FIT-Hui - 14 SRR -

VERE: RPHEIAL B
\_ /

BAE—R, WA-1 %A1

(5*E20) 7l LIR4T,

A-BZE AR (A06) ] BT ; /
B-fi A AAIRT (BOS) , HNAFHP

B3k 82 4T (1¥EO7) 5 N 4R 4 Bl 5% # 18l

B Rm AR (CO4) HiTH

F#R Em4An (Co1) Lk;

(1*E32) , WA AP IR SLIRET (1*E13) B-fi i +ig«7J] (B04) , H

HWHEA PR RE (1*E32) , KA (4*E26) 7 iifisk A BURET,

H:(A06) 28 T 1 4 44(A02) L; ¥/ TR (CO3) giFHr3£ b

C-fE FIH L IR A kE (AOT) 213%% 4ifk (Co1) b
1TEEFIR(A02) L. R B R R ZLF (CO04)
TR AU TP, BRI R Lbt GHFR LA (CO1) &

E&Fﬁ?o / POEBTCE, FEOURET; /

37 REEBOKFITNESSEQUIPMENT.COM



JET
Reebok

@ )

Totbh B (D04) 5HAEET

Bt4k (DOS) 4% L, FPURET

\_ /

/ﬁﬁilﬁf\ﬁi‘ﬁ%’— (BO5) ,Hﬂ\

(4*E13) WS- B LR ET
5 (4*E32) WHEHPIREE,
Ho 7R B R BT 22 S AR

(A06. AQ07) ko
EE: fAhBR% (D04) 5
B (DOS) ##ETiR, #

AT . j

ZIRS
Kl (B12) #hilio

EE: WS (B12) JROIRHLE MBI s k2L E -

/A-ﬁﬂﬁiiﬁ%ﬁ (B04) H%l\

(2*E20) +F#SIRETH AR
1 (C15) BifEE4R4 (A02)
Fe
B- & F H A 22 9K A R 97 R

(C16) PifeEEHR4 (A02)

ko

o /

39 REEBOKFITNESSEQUIPMENT.COM




ET *
__ Reebok

PrE i

@4%2%%@5 (DO7) mzaaﬁé\ s

AR (CO4) X7 Rk IX

//;&EWQ,%MéﬁL%T\

FFAE R AR SO 4, WrE]

b, S — a2k T (A)

RAEAK N o
RUEERAMEE, FHsh—
B- 4 {75 TR B IR BB ALRT,
T (A) ABABEAEATEE
AT R ZeMAET (B) ,
BN R 35 B 84 & I 2

(e <//

PN IR, DLRIPIE )

HING L4

o /

I
//%%E%E%%(B)ﬁ,%\\

N\ AWNE—TF, FHEAL,

A 2 IR )| B 22 4 o2 b
BILARETFESHTA, BLA

BN, T D) LR,
2 B0 e JETF IR

FEAB 0 PR AL T -

_ D BB 22 P, FoHsae;

FrA R B BT W

INEA BB T e DL

B %5 % Z e T Ao

N /

41. REEBOKFITNESSEQUIPMENT.COM



ET *
__ Reebok

PL& = HL A3 FH 20
B A THABHIER, EREXKT10A (220V) WHE. hHERMAZEZE, £

/ZSEF an kS 3 H IR 95 4 Sk EEYJ?\ BLE 8 AT A IR AL R IR o A4 5 FORAUS ANAF I LR (R T AR TAnviE ) 2

LR 7 AT B R o X3 A P ™ R B4

mEpR, —REE (B) 4, BT

MFIUE (A) AETEILEEA BE7= i 5 b g, AT RE SRR S BRI, A B mT AR HL B R o b sk LR

LG RG24 Bl R WE B AP, 8 PRI 55 a0 R A o DA ) LR e 2 AT 45 b B i P e

(B) Ab{ 565 4 1 5k il — A YA R

JEE Wk B R] 4 A4 2 AL 5 24T 7S XA B H B LA 7 A ST SR DRI S ECA DB SRS WA R R b i e A Te %
@o / i I AT e A% Y L IR 95 N AT o A SRASAL S Y v U A Sk 5 K A R S DR LI

ERA R RN B — A5 2 DOEC 36 36 54 Sk R B BB L R R g (A).

B

135 7 A 1 77 ot v RS Sk 0 A PR R AP B JE b0 VR T [ 2 A IO S B AP AL
ARSI B s e

@ O

Wik, (B)Abii S 235 A EH & EALEL UPS HLJFEAE R I 25 AL ARG 3K Zh HL 8
T 4% ik B — £ B B AT P43 SAERVIW AW HIERT, EA BT HSiAE
(A) KAERTHEZIALE 175 4 EAEE I BB KRBUK SN, S MB AR AME R, dnokth i s A XY
Vo BYEREE
w1
mEko)—

4 3 REEBOKFITNESSEQUIPMENT.COM



JET
Reebok

EE; qg‘ %ﬁ 'ﬂgﬁlﬁ Eﬁ 4. “PULSE/CALORIES” # [ :B/Ri8 0¥ WOk il e, Y4 BREH K OB E

I, 323 W F- R0 BRI R TN R SEAE A S22 304 19 OB IR 0 ER,

OBVEERTER: 50-2000k/4r. (ZEIRR %, TRUEMEERER. ) YHEREHH
TS FERRAE T, TE 3150 JL0.0-999, Wi th iR MOFIRIE M 4L, R IAH-%At, WM
BOEAEE 20, S8 EOM HUPHLF RN 5 11217 HE R “End” , 5825 k5 SFhik
NFFHLIRZ o

5. “INCLINE” % 0: B4uis i, $EEmni: 0-128.

6 I RREE O : Jaf7 iR — B 2L R M B R0, 44 B (0.2538 ) i, il B Boniz
TREE, B —RERERER, R IBFENBI—E; BTN SRR EEE. 1
I, PEEY, RECEEVN, SESER T . ‘D7 “CV .

7y WAL BB AR RIRRE, PR T RIS, R
AR SR (LIIREA IR, HHHLEA, AHRIGERAE; AWXAIRNNILE, BTk
FOSE R 7 10 2 2% W 288 43 ) R L) o

Z iEThee

1. “PROG.” NFERGE: FEFFHLRZSHS, HULEERTDMBIRERM “0.007 v “P1-P2- -

1. “SPEED” # H:ZEBITRETERYREEME, BEBRER: AERRETER

P24-FAT” WA RZITRERZET; FEK N RGBSR, FHBRMBAE &2
1.0-16.0kph, #HEDRZA FIE70.6-10mph.

1.0kph(0.6mph). ( “0.00” AFZH#HER, P1-P24ANEMRRK; , FATHERAMIIEE) -
2+ “TIME” % 0:B/R2 8500, IR MO: 00-18/Nit, T2 KA TG ZEHn,

2. “MODE” iistibsest: it UEHEE “0: 00” « “15: 00” . “1.00” .
S AU AR TH I 00 A 5058 B o 1] (B R it e A 99458, b BoRa-#h A 7 =X, 4 “

“50.0” ( “0: 00” HFHMNX, “15: 00” MMM, “1.00” HEEREEI AL
99: 00” )W EZE, HUBFEIFE0: OO MM FRMEE 21T HE /R “End” |, 5825

X, “50.07 K REEBULIR. ) FEkEAPE I X ml A A B sk 3t & A
1k 5 SEOIENFEHLIRZS

REIVEIE, BEseati “START” HERIW]E Zh #20HL.
3. “DISTANCE” #0: fERERAFET “Pl----P14---P24-FAT” , &7 ERIESE

3. “START” Hjazhi: FERIFEIFEIHF LR LB IRAMIEIT, (07 mH % ki, nEsh
B, ERP4N0.00-99.99, #hiEZRIFMOFFIHIER L, RIS EEEREE,

HPHLEI2TT, HREFIBEZORETE ), HEPHNBAK®E & 1.0kph(0.6mph) )5 251217,
L5 E ORI HLE AR R A 1k 1T BB R “End” |, 5828105 SFhUE A FFHLIRAS

45 REEBOKFITNESSEQUIPMENT.COM



4. “STOP” Fy#fs /{5 1kl B PRA T kB 55817, KM O R “PAU” 5
PRA T 4% “START” H4k8HE1T, # 1% “STOP” SFHLENEE.

5. “SPEED +” . “ SPEED -7 @ EEMEE: ERERET, HLHEEME; B
JE TR e, HARIE B 0. 1A H(0. 138 /L) /3R, S FpL% B8 0. SFPIN H 254k
6. “INCLINE +” . “ INCLINE -” Sh¥gJeimiise: EERET, AR e d;
JEEhfE T AR, R BN 1B /IR, M¥Fau it 0. SFYIN A ZhHr ki 1 sk
Wl

7. “SPEED: “4-8-12-16kph (3-5-7-10mph)” Sy B Hublis . mr s sk 7 B s .
4-8-12-16kphXy /4 BURZS R B edligd, 3-5-7-10mphy 3 BARZS T s s

8. “INCLINE: 3, 6, 9, 12”7 Jgdrpdiis: nrPudibirsEite.

9, m%ﬁ%éﬁﬂ: FAVASE ) XU 93817 gl Lk o

10v MP3Z%AMEFHLINAE : SEMP3&HHEAMP3E:O, FAMETHL, wT DL W WU BT L
WAERESR; ALESFILE R R & &

115 \USB#EIIaE: #AUSB, =5 A B USBH 3% 5

R/ J:~El13.: FitzA E—i CUERTUSBIIRE) , Kikziaamh. &
AT USBHIMP3Zh#E) ;

%ﬁﬂﬂ/T—rﬁI.: FIZEA T — M UERTUSBIIRE) , KEZ#ETEHM. &
AT USBHIMP3Zh#E) ;

ER: EFRNEAFHIMP3IfFHAUSBHIFIL F, USBHERRLRHER . HAEHKHUSB, F
HLMP3 % 5K A4 RERE TR -

JET
Reebok

12.USBFHLIAE: #ANUSBEHL, EZEFILECFR, Arseslsetishag;
13-H?I‘JL§‘§D-: B HAHLLAENIZ A3 L, B HALTE R, PARITHMA

= o B i B A A B iR

R B 2PHEVRE T, FB#EE “INCLINE+” ff1 “SPEED+” 4, H-{-#Skit G &
ST ASERI VI, MR ‘Bl 1RRURE, FIREEE O SRR R, A BAR
BER “1.07, HERETER “0.67 o {E: FEHBRMB TR BRI TR
WO~ BB AN R SF R R T AR

1. BB HLARE1T3000 (18835 ) , Wy RIEMIOF L “WHming” Mnar, [0
B8R “OIL” , YFBMIRE, REMEPHITFEMMRIE. Ik J5 5752 RSP 5
A YESP R R, ALK TR TN 2] B P AR AL

2\ INEFHEWE, VLR T4 “STOP” @38, RZLTEMINMIRmLS .

T PRfEEh

Ly JTFFHRIETFR, itk 2 4 B AR B 7R | AR T 5 1% 2 B0 E -

2. ¥ “START” Jzhi, RGHENSTEITHN, WEEL A, [ RS 0 SR E
B, SBEITHISEER R ALLLL.Okph (0.6mph) Wy# BT 4RIEAT -

3 JE Bl JE PTAR I T, {5 R Tk e Gt R R el A B0 WL R 5 PR 5 3
S RE PR G AR B P AL 3

AN Y= pug Lk

1s SRR 2 AR B ML IR T8 L

2+ FEAMIE 2 HE NP LB AT I8 B

3 FRYL BN 2 A ARB DAL B -

4 FEYLREINBE LB HLE SR -

S TR PR G 2 B B DL R 0 3

47 REEBOKFITNESSEQUIPMENT.COM



6 FYE b 2 EARTEHOP LA B Z 0 B B 3

7\ $RFIEBEMDE L WOs B A5 1RE T

8+ Wizl #H WFRAE LBk TN SFAES Bon LBk B -

. FEEk:

1. FERRHLIRAST, Bk “START” 4, #I2PALRA1.0kph(0.6mph)i# . 3 EOB I ifiz
175 BB 8 0 MOFFIAIE 1343, # “INCLINE+”. “INCLINE -” . “SPEED+”. “SPEED
= R S R

2. FEFFFLRZET, & “MODE” g NI AR, “TIME” &iExR “15: 007 H
kR, # “INCLINE+” . “INCLINE -” . “SPEED+” . “SPEED -” fya[ it &idsh
Wf], BeEfEiEdy: 5: 00—99: 00,

3+ FERSHEIHHBE , % “MODE” £k \ fE S Ei1HiX, “DISTANCE” %1 Ex “1.00”
HJAME, # “INCLINE+” . “INCLINE -” . “SPEED+” . “SPEED -” {HJu[ ik &ig
S, HEHREEER: 0.50—99.90.

4 LEBE B BTSN, #2 “MODE” gk \ R i LB, “CALORIES” %0 &/ “50.0”
HJAMR, # “INCLINE+” . “INCLINE -” . “SPEED+” . “SPEED -” g:ya[ift&§
BH, REHEREEEY: 10.0—999.

Sv A0 AR R0 8 o 5 — P BB 58 RS FHZ R 24, P HLIE I 3 IR T iR 1T, 1%
“INCLINE+” . “INCLINE -” . “SPEED+” . “SPEED -” ghjfs&ul Byl is; %
kg, MAPHUEIRETT

N WERRK:

RRGIA 24NN EFRRAPL-P24, LIRS T, # “PROG.” #EIH % O BoR “P1-P24”,
EEERNRRZ)E, FE “TIME” &0 W4; SaMBEE10: 00, #& “INCLINE+” |

“INCLINE -” . “SPEED+” . “SPEED -” X@&HHEsh NG, % “START” 4

JET
Reebok

FEE N ERAN, WERKILS 108, SRS IH=3En [/ 10. H#EENT—BIN RS
KA “Bi-Bi- Bi-” 3/ #ER, REHHEE S YRR B SR S, a2
“INCLINE+” . “INCLINE -” . “SPEED+” . “SPEED -” e 5 i fudi i i, H
RGN T — B 2R L B [ S 30%, BT — MR, REakH “Bi-Bi-
Bi” HBHIER, MBHLFRMHEE LIE1T HER “End” |, sg &5 k) SHk AFFHLIRZS .
Jus BRI

SPEEDAK# ), INCLINERGEYE, A2 AR K12 Z 0 143 1045547, B4 1 BE
AR X R P o JSE A o

IR R Bz g e, A A kph

HF ) B WEMIR /10 ==A~B iz i7 i i
R 12|34 5| 6 7 8 |9 ]10
- T i 214(3|4| 3|5 4 2 | 5] 3
w7+ 1123|312 2 3 | 21|2
po R 216|783 |6 8 7 | 5|2
vt 123|322 3 4 [ 2| 2
p3 i 3|18(13|8] 5] 9 5 9 (12| 6
vt 113|5|7]|9 |10 8 6 | 5] 2
- T i 8 |10f11]|12| 12|11 | 10| 10 |9 | 8
it 1223 1] 2 2 2 [ 2] 1
ps T i 6 |10 12 11| 8|12 7 |93
7t 112143 2]2 4 5 |21
6 T i 2186|1010 9 |11]| 8 |53
It 21232 3| 4 5 6 | 5|3
p7 R 216|719 7|9 6 5 [ 4| 2
%7t 4|5|6|6|9|9|10|12]|6]|3
P8 R 2l4|6|8| 7| 8 9 6 | 4] 2
%7+ 3|5(4|4]| 3| 4 4 3 3] 2
Pg R 214|5|7]| 6|5 8 6 | 3] 2
%7+ 315|3|4]|] 2] 3 4 2 | 3|2
P10 R 213|533 |5 3 6 | 3] 3
%7+ 4|14|13|6| 7| 8] 8 6 | 3] 3

49 REEBOKFITNESSEQUIPMENT.COM



-
<
=)
2
<
=
(7]
14
[T}
(7]
>

JET100

R =Rl | Ve [V [T R [Ten e [V R [ T [V]eon [ en [ VT on | V[TV eon | R [
\e) — 1o} Te) 00 o0 N o0 0 o0 o0 0 o0 — — — o0 = o0
« =l ~ ~ 0 A=~ Nlo|® a ~ Nlo|®|wx o ~

S cH el ol Il U Iy e B (e e i ) Rl Il Kl I g DS e\ IR il Il G IR SN D o ey el Bl M T I (el Il IR [
2 Q Nlole @ — S Bl — — o O >~ N — SHR

S NG R BV el el B L TN I B [ (U G el () ol (D T R Tl D Bl RToN o I G O el IR [l D B Rl M

0O 0O i - 0O ~ 0O ~ « &~ 0O r~ Nt 0 A aNlo

SR A RS Byl Bl Il ECN RTCH B DR KB S N il o D RN (hpc TN (D BT ach T RO ) o el IS el I N0 IR el IR AR R I e
0 N ™ ™ ~ ® Nlo|R|x N © 0 O Ol |0

il B S IV B Ic Gl Bc K B I e B Bl B It I e I el NG el Il RN Kol ol R TN B TN B I el B AN I o0 I I I
© q © N 0 q 0 « 0 0 ~ N 5 ~ 3! N Nlo]|®

DNl Pl Vsl TS9Pl a™<|Tlal®laCle| PPl |®]S|S <3| =]
n ~ <) ~ — — — n — — <) ~ — D~ © e
N ~ Te) Te) 0 — — <P ~ ~ — — 0 <P <P ~ — —

S = [ [T [Vt [V = TV [ Yo [V o [TV [V = [TV [ V5 [R]en | R Ren | R | R
(¢p) i i i i — i — — — — — — — — — — — —

RIR R R|R|RE(R]|R|RE (R R|R|=(R|EF|R|=[R|EF|R|R[R[E|R|E[R[E|R|E| R E|R|E| =R &R
w o ||l 2 2|8 |2 2|22 5228 |a|8]1]%

A Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay A Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay A A
m82227.25

O\l Kol RN Neol o\l Rt NeoN ool Na\ Neol Ratll Kool Il NeoN o\l Na\ il No\Hl Kool No 'l o\ B Ha il Neol Kool Na\ll Ko\l Neo N Neol ot — — ™

o\l Ko\l Kool R NeoN I ool VN Neoll AN N R TN ool RToN RToN VX RToN ol RToN Nool Neoll Vo3 IN<N RTo Neo N NN R 0N op) ™ ™ I~ n

= N ™ \e) N
ololajlDd|v|lo|la(@lo|lo|lala|v|~|o|[S|on|T]|o|lo|o|S[D|w|n|S]|wo|o W8L34h45.66.
SN
%75.253182
wlo|x|Z|x|o|v]|v|v|v|n]|S]|o|o|a|a|v|n|S]|w|w|wn|wn|N|o|w|S|o wﬂw QY o O
Clol el alelo|®
ol~|o|lalo(w]|o(v|~|(wv]o|oa|a|v]|o|v|~|V|TF[(W[2]O|2[2|w0|~ 2| & o o Tol Rl KV
i
Cln R[]
0|+ |[Y]|w|o|w|x|w|mn|o|N]|w|o|lo|o|a|v]|T|lo|a|o|a|R[T]|a|D|[S Z — — ) >~
=
— — ..r”45.35357_.0.
Olo|w ||~ ||| |o|v]|w|~]|o|lo|w|vw]|o|S|~|~|ao|o(S]|Z2|2]|Z2 o = o ~
[==3
o ol © « © 0
8556465555766655669688889818mm.m31343156
Q,
wio(bvv|~|lo|lo|o|lo|r|vvB[B|[O|~N|~N|B|[~|[v[o|lo|v|o|[w]|o|w|o]| E a2 a Sl o [
r N ™ \e)
~|=|a]|o|lalv|alv|alo|al~|alo|alv]o(o|olalo|o|o|alo|lalo|lo] @ ~ ~ 0
i
=
IR R (R |EFR|ER|E R S| R E| R E|RE|RFR|EFR|EFRERR|E =@ |z | et e |t ||
HIS(H|SH N ®|SHNHN R SRS H SRS RS H BV RSHN g |= RS
R EIREIEEINEI
i
2

— N < <+ 1o o ~ o0 o o — N e} <+ =
— — — — — — — — — N N N N N Ei — N o |
A A A A A A A A A Ay A A Ay Ay .pT.mA %}TP A, 2 |a

R | &
A
=X

51. REEBOKFITNESSEQUIPMENT.COM



JET
Reebok

?ﬂ 216|810l 9|7 8 10| 6| 3 F=. WHEER
- b9 1.8] 5 |62]|68|75|62| 62| 5 [3.1]1.8
w7 3| 6| 891012 9 6 3|2 ARG HAV I AEFFHLUIRE TR 10 45-ph N AL iREEHE S5\, R GEREN T BB,
H 3% BoR AT R v R R 4.
+ 28KMH += EM:
WEZH olp B R URAE B VE BT o X .
Yo (B 0 0 0-12 0-12
B (LN /B 0.0 1.0kph 1.0-16.0kph 1.0-16.0kph
W (JEH /I 0.0 0.6mph 0.6-10mph 0.6-10mph 8
VRS (N HL /3 ) 0 1.00 0.50-99.90 0.00—99.99 M$%A|3%%
DU/ 43eh) P N/A N/A 50-200 ‘
KEEFFR) 0 50.0 10.0-999 0.0—999 et
WRRER 35 %, SR AMERE, WX XIEIRE —XIEEZ3h, A ERAEMHR—
F— HFEAR

R BEARE WA REH— T EHTBER, MLl AREH, i () &R
HERPURE T, EL84% “PROG.” ik N NIRE R Ta 4 (FAT) K BhEE, % “MODE” #w] ik

ARES 12558 K5 A R A B AR DU A R IZ Zh B 1Al o FEBURIT, 35 AR SR bl kg
AF-1. F-2, F-3. F-4. F-55%E( F-1—:3), F- 2—4E# | F- 3— 57, F-4—{k®E, F-5-

i ODBEAEL PR AR LB EAE, WEOLRME IR AR SHBE AT F ok A B
EA), % “SPEED+” « “SPEED -” #n[xf01—04 24T E (BHUWTH) ,

o
WHEEEHE “MODE” #ik N\F-S AN A m, R FRAETFIROER2-3F 5% BR

AEAE F BB 2P HLRG, 35 JesliAE 55 B3GR — F Al E——n 5 20 AR B Ry 25,
PRI RIE L, ERRRERN & SR SHR . A RIEE(FAT) 2 & — NN\ B AR ER R

ERBB T Z IR A UM 285558 MDA B SR T AR _E R IUERTF, Bples
B ARIGEALA], FATEA TR Sk, 5 REE R AT

FE| 1.6~3.2 NH//NRIGEE, SR E, Mg, H—REEEW LU #BEW
IR PR . BIARMFATN ZAE20—25 22 1], WRAIRT 19BME R, WRAHF25H1292

BPPW B — ). EBGEEN G, REHiE I mE] 3~5 AR/ /M. PRFFIXAE
B EE, TS SOMITAA AR (GZEHE RS, FREUIEE %5, )

MR 10 pph e, FHREIIEHLAIE TR,

F-1 51 015 | 02%

F-2 I 10-99 e

F-3 s 100-200 (JE}k)  40—80 (%)

F-4 NG 20-150 (F%) 44—330 (%%) W e TS AGE— P AR B ——niA — T R, SRAE T ZEA U
JiE W EL <19 fh FEEHERITEY 1 AR, HieE TR XTEE2 A E 15-25 4080, DL 4.8 A8

F-5 Jg Fi{EL =(20---25) IE”,FE’ Z TrREZ INE iV ° e o R/
MR AEL =(26---29) it [ ANRHB AT RE R, 1 A BB KA 2 T 12 40, ZERAESIRA S ISREBULICE , 3t
e AL >30 IR e

A AR IR R B, IXAERRSE 30 AR RBLAT AR BIRAF RO B . FEIR BRI

53 REEBOKFITNESSEQUIPMENT.COM



B, OHIZGERE: AT, XMERER TR A O AR, AR — R A EEA

BhE:

FAE—B 15-20 20 SRR I A 5 3% A8 4.8 24 BL//INI R e 2 238,
SR eI FEHTINE] 5.3 2B/ /NN 5.8 A HL/ /NI, K4RSE 2 4hBh . BEERE 2 04hEm 0.3
2B/ /N R Y, BRSO INAE SR R HE A Lk o DREFIXANE R, ARG
B ORI AR 0.3 A H//NI o R 28 4 20 ph it RIS A RAR S A5 1
BN AN SRR AT TR X, A A R MR AN BE MY 5 3 o R AR I35 B 2 £ 38 B 3
BERRIIHER o

THFERE I T 5 —— XA A S I RE IR . f£ 4~4.8 2B //NN R TIHE S 7
B, HEETREE 2 20BN 0.3 A HL//NI B BEB 1Y, ELBIMRWARAER AL T HEEIE ) 45
SHpt AR PR A TR, AT ATE— /N LAY B TR ORI A RO, AR
YA g k)™ I B2 0.3 A BL /NI, ARJRAE T —AN1Y H Ik S [ 2 LRG3 2 3l
IXAEAE) " IS TR AIBE J5 CoR< N IF T B, SRR B 50 40 W TN e . o )m 2288 4 43 Bl it
ISR o

BRI -

HAr 3-5 /8, #ikigsh 15-60 438l Hif R SRR, mARmRYEH i
BRI AR AT DAE I R B B R B A COREIRB A R ZUAR B . AT BURTETT IR 1Y
WA S BT 5 E 0 PR A S MM A 5 BE I, 5% 1o Ll BELD ML A 33 R ARAT S8 4%

18 Zl e I B -
WERS L H AL EN ML, fE e BERT , A6AT DL as 458 10 A i 100 38 R 5 3 2
USRS B 50 A AR 2 e £ & B U R, TS B DA v -

ET *
__ Reebok

Ik 1-3.0 4 H R ZE N

s 3.0-4.5 A H BF AL EARFIZEN
I 4.5-6.0 23 WIRITEH

3% 6.0-7.5 A B POk 178 &

fi# 7.5-9.0 A H 12 H15

hfi# 9.0-12.0 A8 w2

BfiE 12.0-14.5 4 B ALK HP

% 14.5-16.0 4 B HF5 Wi H

R NTATEERGNTHET 6 A BRI EE; T M H R R T 8%
T 8.0 A Ry LA A i -

P ORIE/DHIR

XL EGIATIE WA R T A b, 4R TAERCE . PRGN, W &SRR

WENETT R4, DAGRICHERRE ML IR T R AE IR PRSI, SHRFRE ST
R BEE TR B AR ORI P AR 5 B A B IR o T BRI AT T R AR A R e e
BT B 93 AN S LI A TR B v - R sy B, AT IRE T T RA R T i

55 REEBOKFITNESSEQUIPMENT.COM



ET *
__ Reebok

B IR - SR T LR T -
KB BT — AR PR, MR 6-8kom, B AT DLWLBEHE A R 74 il —i T B0 5522 D 2 R ML 0 R o S LSO, R i 2 B
//, \\\ B R TR . R AR B B B
LA R AL, T T
e . ~ IN W A VRSO B, 55 4 B U R L3R

W B = ) i A 340 B R 2 I B e A
FATEE VRN T IS 1) ) HL sl B AP ALY BB 1 A B D BRI Tl . (R R R
1/4 B, R R e o 2ol B R 22
BRERMAP (ERERET 3/K)  PE—K;
W EHERE 1/4 B QARIBEA Ak
HEEERHS (BRER 3-5 /) B3N A—IK;

L LB IR E R M RO 1k BAR

FRGER (R 5 /) 1 2 4 H— K.
\\iﬁ%Ago ,//
W BT AT AR

Cﬁn%ﬁﬂ%ﬁ%ﬁlﬁfniﬂ, JH T Fhs E—\

W B = ) i 7 300 B R 4 I B e A

/% 1/4 B, Y5R35m0 s 22 53 i
Cats — =t =
- (ﬁ\ Bt 1/4 1Bl b ke mas 2

151 -
S o B RN IE . BT S
NGl /
1. BRI B R T AT K 72 B 8 P A 7 SR 2 TN S 2 DL F 10 40 24
// \\ 7 T8 A B 5 4 ) B9 HL B S Lo
4 c I I — B R, MR

2. BRI B & B H R EREG MR, KRB X2 SEGPRS 2 A

$TH o B TR S5 O P 24 N
FEBS R, WEARHBLE M TR . e Aod i 3 S R I RO BN B30 2%, B4 5 B A

IS A N e — B . SRR IR \
BB R4 5-7CMo

Mepl EPREEREAE N IE. B

K / QI%R’&CIEIO /

57 REEBOKFITNESSEQUIPMENT.COM



JET
Reebok

59 REEBOKFITNESSEQUIPMENT.COM



JET100

USERS' MANUAL

FHEE

Cl4

ik ks

EO7

7SR SR ET

M8*50 F 15 M

i
C15 Lo 1 E08 IS £ T [ SR 4T M8*50 7K 20 2
C1l6 HiRi 1 E09 IS A R SR AT M8*45 K 20 5
C17 Ja¥ A 1 E10 Ehay i RaER 1) M8*40 ¥ 20 2
C18 feihsk 1 | E11 IS T B LR 4T M8*30 F# 15 1
C19 Hilsk 1 E12 PI7S £ T SR ET M8*20 &% 4
C20 R 1 E13 P 7S£ T B SR AT M8*15 25 8
c21 TR AR 1 El4 P F B A Sk 4T M8*45 &5 1
C22 Bt 2 | E15 IS A B SR 4T M8+*35 &% 1
C23 ! 4 | El6 IS i BT LR ET M6*55 &% 3
C24 LA 1 | E17 7S A UL IEET M6+*35 &% 2
C25 IR 1 E18 IS FA DTSR URET M6*25 4% 8
C26 | BRI 1 | E19 TR RSk AT M5*16 4
c27 KU 1 | E20 R sk 4T M5%12 11
Cc28 MU 1 E21 TR RS RET M5*8 15
C29 SR 1 | E22 | MLk AThEET ST4.2*40 4
C30 MR EVA # 1 | E23 | sk A4l ST4.2*30 4
c31 EVA # 2 | E24 | Ak @IS ST4.2*25 4
C32 Mgy 1 E25 | Rk FThig4sT ST4.2*20 2
C33 kT 1 | E26 | sk AThusT ST4.2%12 54
C34 BAGLE PR 4 E27 +$@ﬁ%§ TR ST4.2*12 23
C35 W i 2 E28 | oAtk HIDUREY ST2.9*8 35
C36 W5 {627 Pt 2 | E29 | Ak HIhEET ST2.9%6 8
Cc37 Li)ieras 4 E30 +$T§ﬁ5&ﬁﬁ AGR ST3.5*12 7
C38 S ML 1 | E31 PO i S c6 3
C39 g5 2 E32 PR A ik i ¢8 14
C40 W 2 E33 PR 1A s Z10 2
C41 IEHr L% 2 E34 o i A 8 6
C42 - T AR 4 E35 S 8 11
c43 T B it 1 | E36 KH 10 8
DO1 IR 1

lFa=) E S Hiks o | PS5 By i P B
AO01 JoR 21 1 D02 T 1
A02 EHERRAME 1 D03 HL T FBek 1
A03 AR 1 | D04 HFRP R % 1
AO4 | TR 1 | D05 |  HiRFAL !
A0S TSt rilis 2 | D06 ikl e e 2
A06 FeNiAEHM: 1 | D07 BB 1
A07 FrkEAE 1 D08 AC %% 4K 200 WL 1
A08 Ty ik A 1 | D09 AC % %K 200 kG 2
BO1 HIR 1 D10 AC %% 4K 350 kEfa 1
B02 iRt 1 | D11 AC % %K 350 Wifa 1
BO3 R 1 | D12 B 1
B04 WsRF 1 | D13 T L5 2 1
BO5 S#IANFRT 1 | D14 L 3 P 1
B06 BE 4 | D15 Ti TEARTEFF 5% 1
BO7 | WiZREEES 4 | D16 BRI 1
B08 T 1 | D17 W 1
BO9 | JKEISIRABENA 4 D18 iy 1
B10 e 2 D19 743k 1
B11 BB MR 1 D20 DC ik 1
B12 Eice] 1 D21 HPIR 1
B13 B4 2 | D22 W 2
B14 BHR 2 | D23 TPk 1
co1 BT b 1 D24 USB Hi 1
C02 BFERT® 1 D25 B RFEHIR 1
Co03 INF% 1 D26 HL 2 TH 05 1
Co4 HLF R AR 1 D27 LRI 1
C05 HLFRHMR T 5 1 D28 ks GIpiA 1
Co06 i i 1 D29 B Jk Tl3% 1
co7 FoKaEgE 1 D30 T % 1
Cco8 ks Lag 2 EO01 T 5 fa 0 g M6 2
Co9 k8 T 2 EO02 T fA B S M8 6
C10 P 2 | E03 T B i 0 M10 6
cin | AT 1| Eoa | om0 TRZORT
ciz | g 1| Eos | sy | MO RIS
SER I 2 | moo | prmrmsge | MO TRITR

61. REEBOKFITNESSEQUIPMENT.COM




ET *
__ Reebok

15 52 i ot e B D BT

E. 2L R M E LR IEERY .

1. EHREFEERTRLER

6. BITRHRTFRERS “E05” ------ W HRP

4

Ay BRRETRRIPSRGIIT, AT TR

A AR FREEBUE AR SFEORRER, REAR, BERH;
B WA HRIEITR W& RIPESA T LARIRG R SR, iRER R

B P HIATALY RIE, SB DA, NHEE, Biiidk, REAR, HETH
C. ME W RE MERRELREGWE, P RS R R TSR NE— B

BAUEGHT LIS AT B8 N o iih B AT o
Ak, PRI E 2, SR REEA R (i) , TEIEE S

C K Hikis TR A A L i E A BRI, Bk
Lt o

D, ##& FHERALRMARIR, HHT&;
2. BHE, BFRER “E017 - RN T HRERR K

7 TEE: ®EHRE, WRIEKET, DiARE, BikyERm.
Ay R T EEE IR, AT RE T EE IR M — BOE R, RIESMREE S

As FEHI IR R R, R R ik AL S T AR A 5
EHAF; MAERTRS TERERAR G, FHulilEEL .

B THREREBII SR, BE ME ERREE RS, KR s
B. W% EMEIRAR R, JLRUR, HHORTE;

C. T LWMIGBTHEIN T, FIFIRIE T EMIGBTRAEIE, # Fi% EMIGBTH
3. BfTRMFEREARR “E02” - Bl s o R BR A R

Hen BT 5o
A B DR ARG, EHEEE DAL, ARATESDIE;

B, WELHIGESA TR, IGBTH ¢ FMEE, HH T

Cy KA i RS2 KT IE W U A 50%, 1558 T XA B Fis R ALK ORI 3L 5

4. BEEHRTFERERR “E03” - Tt S

A FHLDRRHEIT5-8M R BR “E03” RARMIN B AL KIS, R LR T
O I B SR 2R IR B, K LA 07 i B e SR Y 2%

B, T EMERESRE RN, BT

5. BERHRTFRERR “E04” - ¥ IR AR R Y

A BiEHDIRESREEHL, EHHRE SR TE;

B, KAHH LIKACEKR GIHELEM, T DEMACK 5HEH 4 _ LR IR IERELT ;

C. W& DA SRS R SR, HHERE S Dik;

63 REEBOKFITNESSEQUIPMENT.COM



	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12
	页 13
	页 14
	页 15
	页 16
	页 17
	页 18
	页 19
	页 20
	页 21
	页 22
	页 23
	页 24
	页 25
	页 26
	页 27
	页 28
	页 29
	页 30
	页 31
	页 32

